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LARGE-SCALE EVENTS IN ALLENTOWN 2023 
(over 1000+ in attendance) 

 
March 2023 

Sunday, March 19th, 2023 St. Patrick’s Day 5K & Parade - West End Allentown 
 
April 2023 
Saturday, April 1, 2023  Out Of Darkness Walk- Cedar Beach Park & Cedar Creek Park 
Saturday, April 1, 2023  Brew to Brew 10K - Downtown Allentown to Sand Island, Bethlehem Pa 
Saturday, April 22, 2023  St. Luke’s Youth Fun Run- Lehigh Parkway 
Saturday, April 22, 2023 Earth Day in the Park- Arts Park 
Sunday, April 23, 2023  St. Luke’s Half Marathon – City Wide 
Saturday, April 29, 2023  Veggie Fest- Cedar Beach Park 
 
May 2023 
Friday, May 05, 2023     Cinco de Mayo – Downtown Allentown 
Saturday, May 06, 2023     Spring Block Party- VHP- Arts Park  
Friday, May 26th- Sunday, May 28, 2023     Mayfair Festival of the Arts at Cedar Crest College 
 
June 2023 
Friday, June 16- Monday, June 19, 2023 Juneteenth- Cedar Beach Park 
Saturday, June 24, 2023   Blues, Brews & BBQ- Downtown Allentown 
July 13th-15th 2023    Cedar Beach Bash Basketball Showcase- Cedar Beach Park 
 
July 2023 
Tuesday, July 4, 2023  Allentown 4th of July Celebration- J. Birney Crum Stadium 
Saturday, July 22, 2023  Water Lantern Fest- Cedar Beach Park 
Sunday, July 23, 2023   Puertorrican Parade – N 5th Street or N. Front Street 
July 21st-23rd 2023  Heritage Classic- Roosevelt Park  
July 27th-30th 2023  Awesome Fest- Cedar Beach Park  
 
August 2023 
August 5th-6th 2023  Drum Corps International - J. Birney Crum Stadium & Cedar Beach Park 
August 19th & 20th, 2023 Roasting Ears of Corn- Lehigh Parkway 
Saturday, August 12, 2023  Suicide Basketball Fundraiser- Cedar Beach Park 
Sunday, August 13, 2023  Classics & Cruisers on Hamilton Street- Downtown Allentown 

Sunday, August 20, 2023 LV Pride “Creating our Story”- Downtown Allentown 

Sunday, August 27, 2023 Dominican Festival- Downtown Allentown 
 
September 2023 
Wednesday, August 30 – Sunday, September 3, 2023  Great Allentown Fair- Allentown Fairgrounds 

Saturday, September 9th, 2023     Allentown Beerfest- Downtown Allentown 
September 16th, 2023     West End World of Food Festival- 19th Street 
September 16th, 2023    International Cultural Festival – Arts Park 
September 16th, 2023    Art in the Park – West Park  
September 2023    Latino Block Party- Arts Park 
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Saturday, September 23, 2023    Fishing & Fun in the Park- Lehigh Parkway 
 
 

October 2023 
Sunday, October 1, 2023 Collegiate Marching Band Fest 
Saturday, October 7, 2023  Women’s 5K Race - Lehigh Parkway 

Sunday, October 8, 2023 Out of the Darkness 5K - Lehigh Parkway 
Friday, October 27, 2023  Trick-or-Treat Night in Allentown- city-wide 
Saturday, October 28, 2023  Allentown Halloween Parade – Downtown Allentown 
Sunday, October 29, 2023 Dia de los Muertos- Arts Park 
 

November 2023 
Saturday & Sunday November 4th & 5th 2023       US Bands- J. Birney & Cedar Beach Park 
Sunday, November 12, 2023     Downtown Allentown Marathon- Downtown Allentown 
Wednesday, November 22, 2023                            Lights in the Parkway 5K- Lehigh Parkway 
Friday, November 25- Sunday, December 31, 2023 Lights in the Parkway- Lehigh Parkway 
 
December 2023 
Saturday, December 2, 2023 Tree Lighting- Arts Park 

Sunday, December 31, 2023   New Year’s Eve Celebration- Downtown Allentown 

 

Others Pending Date- 

Lehigh Valley Music Awards - Spring 2023 

 
LARGE SCALE CITY RUN EVENTS IN ALLENTOWN 2023 

(Directly by the City of Allentown) 
 
Saturday, April 22, 2023  Earth Day in the Park- Arts Park 
Fri, June 16- Mon, June 19, 2023 Juneteenth- Cedar Beach Park 
Tuesday, July 4, 2023   Allentown 4th of July Celebration- J. Birney Crum Stadium 
Sunday, August 13, 2023   Classics & Cruisers on Hamilton Street- Downtown Allentown 
Saturday, September 23, 2023  Fishing & Fun in the Park- Lehigh Parkway 
Friday, October 27, 2023   Trick-or-Treat Night in Allentown- city-wide 
Saturday, October 28, 2023   Allentown Halloween Parade – Downtown Allentown 
Sunday, October 29, 2023  Dia de los Muertos- Arts Park 
Fri, November 25- Sun, Dec 31, 2023 Lights in the Parkway- Lehigh Parkway 
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LARGE SCALE CHAMBER RUN EVENTS IN ALLENTOWN 2023 
(Directly by DABA) 

 
Saturday, April 29, 2023   Veggie Fest- Cedar Beach Park 
Saturday, June 24, 2023   Blues, Brews & BBQ- Downtown Allentown 
Saturday, September 9th, 2023   Allentown Beerfest- Downtown Allentown 

Saturday, December 2, 2023  Tree Lighting- Arts Park 

Sunday, December 31, 2023    New Year’s Eve Celebration- Downtown Allentown 

 

 
LARGE SCALE EVENTS DOWNTOWN ALLENTOWN 2023 

(Held downtown or impact) 
*Please also review Arts Park Events* 

 
Saturday, April 1, 2023  Brew to Brew 10K - Downtown Allentown to Sand Island, Bethlehem Pa 
Saturday, April 22, 2023  Earth Day in the Park- Arts Park 
Sunday, April 23, 2023  St. Luke’s Half Marathon – City Wide 
Friday, May 05, 2023  Cinco de Mayo – Downtown Allentown 
Saturday, May 06, 2023  Spring Block Party- VHP- Arts Park  
Saturday, June 24, 2023  Blues, Brews & BBQ- Downtown Allentown 
Sunday, July 23, 2023   Puertorrican Parade – N 5th Street or N. Front Street 
Sunday, August 13, 2023  Classics & Cruisers on Hamilton Street- Downtown Allentown 

Sunday, August 20, 2023 LV Pride “Creating our Story”- Downtown Allentown 

Sunday, August 27, 2023 Dominican Festival- Downtown Allentown 
September 2023 Latino Block Party- Arts Park 
Saturday, September 9th, 2023  Allentown Beerfest- Downtown Allentown 
Saturday, September 16th, 2023 International Cultural Festival – Arts Park  
Friday, October 27, 2023  Trick-or-Treat Night in Allentown- city-wide 
Saturday, October 28, 2023  Allentown Halloween Parade – Downtown Allentown 
Sunday, October 29, 2023 Dia de los Muertos- Arts Park 
Sunday, November 12, 2023 Downtown Allentown Marathon- Downtown Allentown 
Saturday, December 2nd, 2023 Tree Lighting Ceremony – Arts Park  
Sunday, December 31, 2023  New Year’s Eve Celebration- Downtown Allentown 

 

 

 


